Board Report No. Yonkers, New York September 18, 2019

To the Board of Education Yonkers, New York

## **Re: Authorization for Capital Projects**

**Ladies and Gentlemen:** 

WHEREAS: The Commissioner's regulations require that the City Board of Education authorize Capital Improvement Projects, and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: That the Board of Education hereby authorize these Capital Improvement Projects as follows:

YMA Emergency Pool Drain House Trap Repair #10880

\$ 20,000.00

<u>AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED</u>: That the Board of Education authorize the Superintendent of Schools to proceed with the above listed projects with the authorized amount and funding source(s) listed below.

**Funding Source:** 

B5611CP110880.B17C03 Total \$ 20,000.00 Cash Capital - Saunders Insurance Recovery